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Source: Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation Financial History & Projections, 2/28/19 

Year Corpus ERA

Total 
Permanent 
Fund Value

Total PF (less 
Am. Hess)

5 Year Average 
(less Am. Hess)

Draw Percent 
5.25% (FY19-FY21)   

5%  (FY2022+)

Draw Amount 
($smillions)

2010 32,045 1,210 33,255 32,831
2011 37,832 2,308 40,140 39,716
2012 38,253 2,080 40,333 39,909
2013 40,800 4,053 44,853 44,429
2014 45,002 6,212 51,214 50,790  
2015 45,638 7,162 52,800 52,376
2016 44,199 8,570 52,769 52,345 41,535
2017 46,969 12,816 59,785 59,361 45,444
2018 46,030 18,864 64,894 64,470 47,969
2019 47,215 18,904 66,119 65,695 51,860 5.25% 2,723
2020 48,675 18,950 67,625 67,201 55,868 5.25% 2,933
2021 50,155 18,888 69,043 68,619 58,849 5.25% 3,090
2022 51,654 18,885 70,539 70,115 61,814 5.0% 3,091
2023 53,199 18,763 71,962 71,538 65,069 5.0% 3,253
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Statutory PFD Calculation: FY2020 example

Part 1: AS 37.13.140(a) - Income

Net income of the fund includes income of the earnings reserve account established under
AS 37.13.145. Net income of the fund shall be computed annually as of the last day of the
fiscal year in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, excluding any
unrealized gains or losses. Income available for distribution equals 21 percent of the net
income of the fund for the last five fiscal years, including the fiscal year just ended, but may
not exceed net income of the fund for the fiscal year just ended plus the balance in the
earnings reserve account described in AS 37.13.145.

Sum previous 5-years Statutory Net Income: (Source: APFC.org)

FY2015 $2,907m
FY2016 $2,198m
FY2017 $3,214m
FY2018 $6,324m
FY2019* $3,872m (projected –value known 7/1/19)

SUM $18,515 million

Multiply by 21% $3,888 million

Part 2: AS 37.13.145(b) – Disposition of Income

At the end of each fiscal year, the corporation shall transfer from the earnings reserve
account to the dividend fund established under AS 43.23.045, 50 percent of the income
available for distribution under AS 37.13.140

Multiply $3,888m by 50% $1,944 million
 Transfer $ to Dividend Fund

Part 3: AS 43.23.025(a) – Amount of Dividend

(a) By October 1 of each year, the commissioner shall determine the value of each permanent 
fund dividend for that year by

(1) determining the total amount available for dividend payments, which equals
(A) the amount of income of the Alaska permanent fund transferred to the dividend fund 

under AS 37.13.145(b) during the current year;
(B) plus the unexpended and unobligated balances of prior fiscal year appropriations that 

lapse into the dividend fund under AS 43.23.045(d);
(C) less the amount necessary to pay prior year dividends from the dividend fund in the 

current year under AS 43.23.005(h), 43.23.021, and 43.23.055(3) and (7);
(D) less the amount necessary to pay dividends from the dividend fund due to eligible 

applicants who, as determined by the department, filed for a previous year’s dividend by the filing 
deadline but who were not included in a previous year’s dividend computation;

(E) less appropriations from the dividend fund during the current year, including amounts to 
pay costs of administering the dividend program and the hold harmless provisions of AS 
43.23.240;

(2) determining the number of individuals eligible to receive a dividend payment for the current 
year and the number of estates and successors eligible to receive a dividend payment for the 
current year under AS 43.23.005(h); and

(3) dividing the amount determined under (1) of this subsection by the amount determined 
under (2) of this subsection.

Amount transferred from ERA to Dividend Fund:       $1,944m
Add Dividend Fund beginning balance +    $42m
Subtract admin costs/other appropriations*   - $39m
Total available for dividends: $1,947m 

Divide by eligible applicants (85% of pop): /625,900 

Estimated 2019 statutory PFD: ~$3,100

*FY19 figure used  



Split of the POMV draw
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$2.93 billion

Core 
Government 

Services

Some 
percentage (%) 
towards each

Dividend
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MasterData

		2014- 2020 Comparison of:  Revenue Sources, Key Expenses, and FTE numbers

						FY 2014		FY 2015		FY 2016		FY2017		FY2018		FY2019              		FY2020     DRAFT		$$∆from FY19 - FY20 amended		%∆from FY19 - FY20 amended

		AGENCIES

		Administration				337,328.5		347,558.0		339,352.7		328,864.7		338,010.5		344,245.1		374,977.2		30,732.1		8.93%

				Unrestricted General Fund		86,753.2		87,385.5		78,410.2		69,261.2		70,601.1		72,085.2		68,307.1		-3,778.1		-5.24%

				Designated General Fund		24,457.7		25,446.5		26,717.8		30,075.4		31,112.3		32,977.8		32,992.9		15.1		0.05%

				Other State Funds		222,320.6		230,927.2		230,418.0		228,140.9		232,374.2		235,277.1		269,571.9		34,294.8		14.58%

				Federal receipts		3,797.0		3,799.1		3,806.7		2,221.8		3,922.9		3,905.0		4,105.3		200.3		5.13%

				FTE		1,051		1,052		1,049		1,041		1,126		1,194		1,223		29		2.43%

		Commerce 				206,142.6		204,941.5		199,517.7		175,787.0		174,085.4		168,148.3		164,118.0		-4,030.3		-2.40%

				Unrestricted General Fund		47,060.2		38,194.5		27,707.3		15,205.0		11,586.6		10,107.9		40,093.9		29,986.0		 		Moved PCE here

				Designated General Fund		92,810.0		83,905.1		83,580.8		82,783.2		83,287.7		79,812.6		46,554.1		-33,258.5		-41.67%

				Other State Funds		44,713.6		61,469.3		68,357.8		57,757.7		58,264.8		57,106.8		56,331.7		-775.1		-1.36%

				Federal receipts		21,558.8		21,372.6		19,871.8		20,041.1		20,946.3		21,121.0		21,138.3		17.3		0.08%

				FTE		551		564		553		528		506		504		499		-5		-0.99%				 

		Corrections				333,584.3		330,811.7		328,425.5		314,476.0		327,608.1		332,779.7		313,727.6		-19,052.1		-5.73%

				Unrestricted General Fund		296,942.9		295,531.9		281,178.0		265,930.6		285,297.1		291,136.7		261,558.1		-29,578.6		-10.16%

				Designated General Fund		16,718.1		15,120.5		27,287.9		26,690.7		8,501.6		8,542.0		8,542.0		 		 

				Other State Funds		14,590.1		14,725.5		14,477.8		14,354.0		26,123.4		25,309.5		32,040.5		6,731.0		26.59%

				Federal receipts		5,333.2		5,433.8		5,481.8		7,500.7		7,686.0		7,791.5		11,587.0		3,795.5		48.71%

				FTE		1,860		1857		1,871		1,870		1,901		1,893		1,865		-28		-1.48%

		Educ & Early Devel 				1,567,294.8		1,547,274.6		1,598,594.8		1,620,059.1		1,640,346.5		1,643,909.8		1,343,725.4		-300,184.4		-18.26%

				Unrestricted General Fund		1,282,645.9		1,258,164.6		1,302,321.9		1,290,333.6		1,300,076.8		1,301,842.0		1,013,043.2		-288,798.8		-22.18%

				Designated General Fund		24,324.9		28,331.8		39,231.0		49,258.4		26,362.7		26,091.2		18,847.9		-7,243.3		-27.76%

				Other State Funds		26,420.2		26,887.6		25,038.2		38,541.2		62,576.9		64,839.3		61,642.2		-3,197.1		-4.93%

				Federal receipts		233,903.8		233,890.6		232,003.7		241,925.9		251,330.1		251,137.3		250,192.1		-945.2		-0.38%

				FTE		335		332		328		311		275		270		266		-4		-1.48%

		Environmental Conservation				87,225.6		87,079.9		85,728.8		83,419.2		81,888.2		81,285.0		76,596.1		-4,688.9		-5.77%				 

				Unrestricted General Fund		23,414.1		21,991.1		20,468.5		16,828.7		15,297.9		15,406.0		15,010.4		-395.6		-2.57%

				Designated General Fund		27,110.0		27,213.7		27,242.4		28,352.5		24,278.0		24,919.9		24,629.9		-290.0		-1.16%

				Other State Funds		11,580.8		12,612.7		14,389.0		14,374.2		18,415.7		17,583.9		13,625.9		-3,958.0		-22.51%

				Federal receipts		25,120.7		25,262.4		23,628.9		23,863.8		23,896.6		23,375.2		23,329.9		-45.3		-0.19%

				FTE		559		556		535		511		485		485		481		-4		-0.82%

		Fish and Game				217,114.6		215,271.2		209,802.9		203,701.1		201,336.5		202,316.6		197,435.4		-4,881.2		-2.41%

				Unrestricted General Fund		81,362.3		79,387.8		66,443.3		55,530.2		50,516.4		51,728.4		50,380.8		-1,347.6		-2.61%

				Designated General Fund		8,791.8		9,017.3		12,822.4		14,843.4		14,897.5		15,636.2		14,138.9		-1,497.3		-9.58%		 

				Other State Funds		63,208.0		63,153.0		63,473.4		65,645.9		68,903.1		67,126.9		65,800.3		-1,326.6		-1.98%

				Federal receipts		63,752.5		63,713.1		67,063.8		67,681.6		67,019.5		67,825.1		67,115.4		-709.7		-1.05%

				FTE		933		930		902		872		838		827		830		3.0		0.36%				 

		Governor 				30,212.6		32,748.9		24,272.8		25,880.4		29,366.2		26,051.6		28,961.3		2,909.7		11.17%

				Unrestricted General Fund		29,840.3		32,020.3		23,538.9		24,703.1		28,322.9		24,982.8		24,640.8		-342.0		-1.37%

				Designated General Fund		4.9		0.0		0		0		0		0		106.8		106.8		n/a

				Other State Funds		528.4		529.2		532.9		975.0		838.3		838.8		3,984.7		3,145.9		375.05%

				Federal receipts		199.0		199.4		201.0		202.3		205.0		230.0		229.0		-1.0		-0.43%

				FTE		155		147		141		140		137		137		154		17		12.41%

		Health & Social Svcs 				2,653,426.1		2,670,908.7		2,622,871.8		2,708,527.5		3,329,309.9		3,222,606.8		2,468,798.4		-753,808.4		-23.39%

				Unrestricted General Fund		1,236,196.6		1,254,962.0		1,171,114.0		1,077,641.3		1,131,293.6		1,120,579.3		810,083.3		-310,496.0		-27.71%

				Designated General Fund		73,369.4		73,789.5		103,724.3		106,269.8		79,375.2		87,213.1		98,571.8		11,358.7		13.02%

				Other State Funds		95,037.1		88,924.3		94,354.2		100,164.9		121,100.8		122,654.6		120,460.3		-2,194.3		-1.79%

				Federal receipts		1,248,823.0		1,253,232.9		1,253,679.3		1,424,451.5		1,997,540.3		1,892,159.8		1,439,683.0		-452,476.8		-23.91%		will the feds allow this to happen?

				FTE		3,502		3,499		3,478		3,460		3,404		3,436		3,190		-246		-7.16%

		Labor & Workforce 				190,763.2		184,097.6		177,244.1		163,802.4		162,032.4		148,183.0		148,287.1		104.1		0.07%

				Unrestricted General Fund		34,966.6		33,416.6		26,249.6		22,497.4		20,992.0		20,708.1		20,402.7		-305.4		-1.47%

				Designated General Fund		33,458.3		33,669.8		36,015.1		35,739.3		36,292.4		35,766.7		36,036.2		269.5		0.75%

				Other State Funds		23,014.1		21,773.6		20,592.8		20,265.8		20,410.1		17,141.0		16,957.6		-183.4		-1.07%

				Federal receipts		99,324.2		95,237.6		94,386.6		85,299.9		84,337.9		74,567.2		74,890.6		323.4		0.43%

				FTE		837		809		775		733		704		691		669		-22		-3.18%

		Law 				94,723.6		93,401.4		88,254.7		84,093.5		86,588.2		86,180.4		86,156.8		-23.6		-0.03%

				Unrestricted General Fund		61,247.9		59,275.3		53,973.3		48,785.0		50,624.8		50,422.7		49,792.5		-630.2		-1.25%

				Designated General Fund		2,718.2		2,727.9		2,645.7		3,276.1		2,867.0		2,882.2		2,877.7		-4.5		-0.16%

				Other State Funds		28,783.7		30,393.9		30,615.6		31,014.3		31,607.0		31,377.0		31,992.6		615.6		1.96%

				Federal receipts		1,973.8		1,004.3		1,020.1		1,018.1		1,489.4		1,498.5		1,494.0		-4.5		-0.30%

				FTE		576		569		553		545		499		501		507		6		1.20%

		Military & Veterans Affairs  				64,325.0		60,337.7		61,936.1		57,288.9		59,090.4		58,261.6		58,674.1		412.5		0.71%

				Unrestricted General Fund		22,274.3		24,816.9		17,600.5		16,248.7		16,480.8		17,006.9		16,029.8		-977.1		-5.75%

				Designated General Fund		28.4		28.4		28.4		28.4		28.4		28.4		28.4		n/a		n/a

				Other State Funds		16,718.2		12,106.2		16,402.0		14,877.2		11,191.9		10,283.4		11,321.6		1,038.2		10.10%

				Federal receipts		25,304.1		23,386.2		27,905.2		26,134.6		31,389.3		30,942.9		31,294.3		351.4		1.14%

				FTE		339		333		318		272		276		276		278		2		0.72%

		Natural Resources				170,840.2		167,814.2		169,019.0		155,984.6		161,199.9		154,009.4		156,906.0		2,896.6		1.88%

				Unrestricted General Fund		81,213.8		77,556.6		71,464.3		62,115.9		66,629.5		58,250.0		66,748.6		8,498.6		14.59%				 

				Designated General Fund		25,853.0		26,468.5		26,251.3		31,321.7		30,994.2		34,324.3		30,864.3		-3,460.0		-10.08%

				Other State Funds		41,279.5		41,970.0		49,546.1		40,677.6		37,959.1		36,190.4		35,982.3		-208.1		-0.58%

				Federal receipts		22,493.9		21,819.1		21,757.3		21,869.4		25,617.1		25,244.7		23,310.8		-1,933.9		-7.66%

				FTE		759		751		720		708		628		625		596		-29.0		-4.64%

		Public Safety				204,933.9		206,438.8		195,087.1		188,033.4		197,145.0		197,862.3		204,256.0		6,393.7		3.23%

				Unrestricted General Fund		172,293.7		171,410.6		163,274.3		156,254.5		159,549.2		161,822.8		158,446.2		-3,376.6		-2.09%

				Designated General Fund		6,442.9		6,555.7		6,599.9		6,564.3		8,347.6		8,301.0		8,446.1		145.1		1.75%

				Other State Funds		15,349.1		17,684.8		14,413.3		14,407.9		14,077.7		11,250.9		11,727.6		476.7		4.24%

				Federal receipts		10,848.2		10,787.7		10,799.6		10,806.7		15,170.5		16,487.6		25,636.1		9,148.5		55.49%

				FTE		885		885		851		817		808		803		807		4		0.50%

		Revenue				352,609.0		372,264.2		399,495.3		397,445.2		381,822.3		398,671.4		726,802.5		328,131.1		82.31%

				Unrestricted General Fund		33,290.5		32,681.4		29,515.2		26,101.6		25,584.9		25,295.4		25,349.0		53.6		0.21%

				Designated General Fund		9,779.5		9,807.2		10,369.4		11,736.9		2,637.5		2,597.8		2,237.6		-360.2		-13.87%

				Other State Funds		232,118.5		252,191.2		281,480.1		280,819.8		274,934.4		291,195.5		619,899.0		328,703.5		112.88%		what is this?

				Federal receipts		77,420.5		77,584.4		78,130.6		78,786.9		78,665.5		79,582.7		79,316.9		-265.8		-0.33%

				FTE		892		880		873		842		823		833		827		-6		-0.72%

		Transportation				629,981.3		629,036.8		614,217.4		585,287.8		586,592.5		593,471.3		533,126.5		-60,344.8		-10.17%

				Unrestricted General Fund		283,027.0		278,604.6		247,963.9		218,336.1		135,191.8		180,110.5		122,788.0		-57,322.5		-31.83%

				Designated General Fund		68,482.9		68,167.7		74,777.4		63,904.3		142,201.3		98,821.0		59,971.5		-38,849.5		-39.31%

				Other State Funds		274,626.8		279,414.1		289,447.4		301,013.5		307,133.2		312,404.7		348,757.0		36,352.3		11.64%		 

				Federal receipts		3,844.6		2,850.4		2,028.7		2,033.9		2,066.2		2,135.1		1,610.0		-525.1		-24.59%

				FTE		3,189		3,180		3,148		3,107		2,894		2,912		2,920		8		0.27%

		University of Alaska				914,223.9		918,070.0		920,594.4		899,796.5		879,118.0		888,547.8		901,400.7		12,852.9		1.45%

				Unrestricted General Fund		371,325.1		363,599.7		355,787.0		324,883.5		317,033.5		327,033.5		193,105.0		-133,928.5		-40.95%

				Designated General Fund		305,448.3		316,899.8		327,170.0		337,184.9		331,591.4		331,131.2		485,470.3		154,339.1		46.61%		↑Tuition

				Other State Funds		86,597.8		86,717.8		86,784.7		86,875.4		86,640.4		86,530.4		82,599.5		-3,930.9		-4.54%

				Federal receipts		150,852.7		150,852.7		150,852.7		150,852.7		143,852.7		143,852.7		140,225.9		-3,626.8		-2.52%

				FTE		4,727		4,727		4,628		4,513		4,059		3,993		3,993		0		0.00%

		Judiciary				114,569.8		115,479.7		114,353.5		110,371.3		108,788.3		109,144.6		112,636.4		3,491.8		3.20%

				Unrestricted General Fund		110,574.3		111,669.1		110,402.9		106,545.7		104,838.6		105,444.9		108,936.7		3,491.8		3.31%

				Designated General Fund		518.0		518.0		518.0		518.0		518.0		518.0		518.0		0.0		0.00%

				Other State Funds		1,801.9		1,967.0		2,107.0		1,982.0		2,206.1		2,206.1		2,206.1		0.0		0.00%

				Federal receipts		1,675.6		1,325.6		1,325.6		1,325.6		1,225.6		975.6		975.6		0.0		0.00%

				FTE		767		767		768		768		739		724		735		11		1.52%

		Legislature				74,850.5		76,676.2		74,271.1		65,549.2		62,686.6		65,787.5		66,990.7		1,203.2		1.83%

				Unrestricted General Fund		74,376.1		76,220.3		73,397.9		64,676.0		61,149.1		64,132.4		64,779.2		646.8		1.01%

				Designated General Fund		71.4		66.4		63.4		63.4		729.2		321.1		327.7		6.6		2.06%

				Other State Funds		403.0		389.5		809.8		809.8		808.3		1,334.0		1883.8		549.8		41.21%

				Federal receipts		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0

				FTE		254		255		262		252		234		234		235		1		0.43%

		Branch Wide Approp				89,060.2		85,294.8		251,289.8				- 0		(2,328.3)		45,128.0

				Unrestricted General Fund		86,886.8		68,793.1		94,249.8				0.0		(786.2)		23,145.0

				Designated General Fund		57.9		2,337.0		157,040.0				0.0		0.0		4,151.0

				Other State Funds		2,160.5		11,774.7		(Trans Canada)				0.0		(1,423.4)		11,346.4

				Federal receipts		(45.0)		2,390.0						0.0		(118.7)		6,485.6



				Total Agency 		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		8,168,367.8		8,807,014.9		8,719,133.9		8,008,704.2		-710,429.7		-8.15%

				Unrestricted General Fund		4,415,691.6		4,365,681.9		4,215,060.8		3,925,966.9		3,851,066.6		3,990,088.7		3,137,934.0		-852,154.7		-21.36%

		 		Designated General Fund		720,445.6		730,070.8		962,085.2		829,777.6		824,022.0		795,005.8		880,076.9		85,071.1		10.70%

				Other State Funds		1,201,251.9		1,255,611.6		1,303,240.1		1,298,394.1		1,375,565.4		1,395,650.3		1,803,931.1		408,280.8		29.25%

				Federal receipts		1,996,180.6		1,994,141.9		1,993,943.4		2,456,177.2		2,756,360.9		2,642,831.9		2,390,758.0		-252,073.9		-9.54%

				FTE		22,171		22,093		21,753		21,290		20,336		20,338		20,075		-263		-1.29%

																						 

		OTHER STATE FUNDING																				 

				Debt Service		335,152.8		302,517.2		287,449.3		290,480.3		316,140.5		274,874.4		157,438.7		-117,435.7		-42.72%

				Unrestricted General Fund		207,352.8		218,841.3		206,209.1		182,191.9		209,416.9		172,995.4		100,692.6		-72,302.8		-41.79%

				Designated General Fund		20,800.0		19,300.0		23,900.0		18,300.0		18,604.1		39,814.5		45.8		-39,768.7		-99.88%

				Other State Funds		89,526.1		59,127.6		52,091.9		84,740.2		82,871.2		56,816.2		51,452.1		-5,364.1		-9.44%

				Federal receipts		17,473.9		5,248.3		5,248.3		5,248.2		5,248.3		5,248.3		5,248.2		-0.1		-0.00%



				Capital		2,262,408.1		2,236,488.1		1,525,614.0		1,605,401.3		1,454,646.9		1,484,021.2		1,263,359.2		-220,662.0		-14.87%

				Unrestricted General Fund		1,000,976.1		679,089.1		131,713.3		105,338.5		127,092.1		189,474.6		95,770.0		-93,704.6		-49.45%

				Designated General Fund		212,750.4		171,236.4		56,575.0		56,955.9		35,986.0		70,804.5		47,670.0		-23,134.5		-32.67%

				Other State Funds		119,580.9		267,917.7		61,683.7		117,872.9		94,197.6		114,133.7		92,266.2		-21,867.5		-19.16%

				Federal receipts		929,100.7		1,118,244.9		1,275,642.0		1,325,234.0		1,197,371.2		1,109,608.4		1,027,653.0		-81,955.4		-7.39%



				Retirement		633,780.6		5,200.0		262,519.9		224,244.9		192,649.6		271,101.1		307,936.1		36,835.0		13.59%

				Unrestricted General Fund		633,780.9		5,200.0		262,519.9		134,419.4		163,649.6		271,101.1		307,936.1		36,835.0		13.59%

				Designated General Fund		0.0		0.0		0.0		89,825.5		29,000.0		0.0		0.0

				Other State Funds		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0

				Federal receipts		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0



				Oil and Gas tax Credits		600,000.0		625,000.0		500,000.0		50,000.0		57,000.0		127,000.0		0.0

				Unrestricted General Fund		600,000.0		625,000.0		500,000.0		50,000.0		57,000.0		127,000.0		0		Paid by AIDEA



				Fund Capitalization				540,387.6		33,966.4		79,520.9		166,978.5		109,382.5		157,079.1		47,696.6		43.61%

				Unrestricted General Fund				507,500.0		0.0		32,000.0		100,910.1		43,709.0		(57,970.0)		-101,679.0		-232.63%

				Designated General Fund				1,536.7		1,658.1		15,115.9		30,148.9		32,093.3		151.9		-31,941.4		-99.53%

				Other State Funds				8,888.2		8,829.2		8,759.0		10,526.3		10,895.5		183,674.8		172,779.3		1585.79%		The AIDEA 

				Federal receipts				22,462.7		23,479.1		23,646.0		25,393.2		22,684.7		31,222.4		8,537.7		37.64%



				Fund Transfers				540,387.6		33,966.4								68,695.0

				Unrestricted General Fund				507,500.0		0.0								53,262.5

				Designated General Fund				1,536.7		1,658.1								15,432.5

				Other State Funds				8,888.2		8,829.2								0.0

				Federal receipts				22,462.7		23,479.1								0.0



				Total Other State Funding		3,920,401.7		3,794,887.7		2,860,839.4		2,590,760.8		2,187,415.5		2,266,379.2		1,954,508.1		-311,871.1		-13.76%

				Unrestricted General Fund		2,442,109.8		2,035,630.4		1,100,442.3		503,949.8		658,068.7		804,280.1		499,691.2		-304,588.9		-37.87%

		 		Designated General Fund		233,608.3		194,410.1		239,173.1		181,364.2		158,139.0		142,712.3		63,300.2		-79,412.1		-55.64%				 

				Other State Funds		211,267.5		347,708.2		122,604.8		197,069.1		196,695.1		181,845.4		327,393.1		145,547.7		80.04%

				Federal receipts		946,529.6		1,148,345.9		1,304,369.4		1,644,288.9		1,757,012.7		1,137,541.4		1,064,123.6		-73,417.8		-6.45%						  



				Total State Funding		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		ERROR:#REF!		10,759,128.6		10,994,430.4		10,985,513.1		9,963,212.3		-1,022,300.8		-9.31%

				Unrestricted General Fund		6,857,801.4		6,401,312.3		5,315,503.1		4,429,916.7		4,509,135.3		4,794,368.8		3,637,625.2		-1,156,743.6		-24.13%

		 		Designated General Fund		954,053.9		924,480.9		1,201,258.3		1,011,141.8		982,161.0		937,718.1		943,377.1		5,659.0		0.60%

				Other State Funds		1,412,519.4		1,603,319.8		1,425,844.9		1,495,463.2		1,572,260.5		1,577,495.7		2,131,324.2		553,828.5		35.11%

				Federal receipts		2,942,710.2		3,142,487.8		3,298,312.8		4,100,466.1		4,513,373.6		3,780,373.3		3,454,881.6		-325,491.7		-8.61%



				Permanent Fund Dividends		1,635,000.0		1,342,000.0		1,450,000.0		695,700.0		760,000.0		1,023,500.0		1,944,000.0

						Includes dividends and inflation proofing

																 

				Fund capitalization: 		AK LNG project, in state pipeline, AK Children's trust account, Disaster relief fund, Crime victims compensation fund, AK Clean Water Fund, AK Drinking water fund, Municipal Blood Bank Reserve Fund, Election fund, Fish and Game Revenue Bond Redemption Fund,



				Total budget including PFD								11,454,828.6		11,754,430.4		12,009,013.1		11,907,212.3

		Supplemental 				89,060.2		85,294.8		251,289.8		341,113.4		752,600.0		102,114.5		249,123.8

				Unrestricted General Fund		86,886.8		68,793.1		94,249.8		64,088.8		170,100.0		91,993.2		28,438.7

				Designated General Fund		57.9		2,337.0		157,040.0		1,166.9		44,400.0		5,121.3		8,914.8

				Other State Funds		2,160.5		11,774.7		(Trans Canada)		(14,303.0)		9,100.0		5,000.0		17,146.5

				Federal receipts		(45.0)		2,390.0				290,160.7		529,000.0				194,623.8



		Agency Duplications				0.0		0.0		0.0		0.0		(786,100.0)		(778,200.0)		(752,000.0)













Data Analysis

		Data Analysis

						FY 2014		FY 2015		FY 2016		FY2017		FY2018		FY2019		FY2020

				Unrestricted General Fund		4,415,692		4,365,682		4,215,061		3,925,967		3,902,699		3,990,089		3,137,934

		 		Designated General Fund		720,446		730,071		962,085		829,778		872,205		795,006		880,077

				Other State Funds		1,201,252		1,255,612		1,303,240		1,298,394		1,372,184		1,395,650		1,803,931																										 

				Subtotal Agency Funding		6,337,389		6,351,364		6,480,386		6,054,139		6,147,088		6,180,745		5,821,942





				Federal receipts		1,996,181		1,994,142		1,993,943		2,456,177		2,749,575		2,642,832		2,390,758

				Total Agency 		8,333,570		8,345,506		8,474,330		8,510,316		8,896,663		8,823,577		8,212,700		 





				Unrestricted General Fund		2,442,110		2,035,630		1,100,442		503,950		590,711		804,280		499,691

		 		Designated General Fund		233,608		194,410		239,173		181,364		128,090		142,712		63,300

				Other State Funds		211,268		347,708		122,605		197,069		191,725		181,845		327,393

				Federal receipts		946,530		1,148,346		1,304,369		1,644,289		1,754,020		1,137,541		1,064,124

				Total Other State Funding		3,833,515		3,726,095		2,766,590		2,526,672		2,664,545		2,266,379		1,954,508

						FY 2014		FY 2015		FY 2016		FY2017		FY2018		FY2019		FY2020

				Unrestricted General Fund		6,857,801		6,401,312		5,315,503		4,429,917		4,493,409		4,794,369		3,637,625

		 		Designated General Fund		954,054		924,481		1,201,258		1,011,142		1,000,296		937,718		943,377

				Other State Funds		1,412,519		1,603,320		1,425,845		1,495,463		1,563,909		1,577,496		2,131,324

				Federal receipts		2,942,710		3,142,488		3,298,313		4,100,466		4,503,594		3,780,373		3,454,882

				Total State Funding		12,167,084.9		12,071,600.8		11,240,919.1		11,036,987.8		11,561,208.4		11,089,955.9		10,167,208.1



				Permanent Fund Dividend		1,635,000		1,342,000		1,450,000		695,700		760,000		1,023,500		1,944,000



				Including PFD:		13,802,085		13,413,601		12,690,919		11,732,688		12,321,208		12,113,456		12,111,208



All State Funding

Unrestricted General Fund	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	FY2020	6857801.3999999994	6401312.2999999989	5315503.0999999987	4429916.7	4493409.2	4794368.8	3637625.2	Designated General Fund	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	FY2020	954053.90000000014	924480.90000000014	1201258.3	1011141.8	1000295.5	937718.10000000009	943377.09999999986	Other State Funds	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	FY2020	1412519.4	1603319.8	1425844.9000000001	1495463.2000000002	1563909.3	1577495.7	2131324.2000000002	Federal receipts	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	FY2020	2942710.2	3142487.8	3298312.8000000007	4100466.1	4503594.4000000004	3780373.3000000007	3454881.5999999996	Agency Funding Between FY14- FY19   

Unrestricted General Fund	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	FY2020	4415691.5999999996	4365681.8999999994	4215060.7999999989	3925966.9000000004	3902698.6	3990088.6999999997	3137934.0000000005	Designated General Fund	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	FY2020	720445.60000000009	730070.80000000016	962085.20000000007	829777.60000000009	872205.4	795005.80000000016	880076.89999999991	Other State Funds	FY 2014	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	FY2020	1201251.8999999999	1255611.6000000001	1303240.1000000001	1298394.1000000001	1372184.2	1395650.3	1803931.1000000003	

Bar Graph

				PROPOSED		UGF

				PF Dividends		1,944,000

				Education		1,013,043

				Health Social Services		810,083

				Corrections		261,558

				University		193,105

				Safety		158,446

				Transportation		122,788

				Judiciary		108,937

				Administration		68,307

				Natural Resources		66,749

				Legislature		64,779

				Fish & Game		50,381

				Law		49,793

				Commerce		40,094

				Revenue		25,349

				Governor		24,641

				Labor		20,403

				Military		16,030

				Environment		15,010

				Debt Service		201,300

				Retirement		307,936

				Community Assistance		30,000

				Fund capitalization		43,709

				Capital		150,000

				Current Year FY19

				PF Dividends		1,023,500

				Education		1,301,842

				Health Social Services		1,120,579

				University		327,034

				Corrections		291,137

				Transportation		180,111

				Safety		161,823

				Judiciary		105,445

				Administration		72,085

				Legislature		64,132

				Natural Resources		58,250

				Fish & Game		51,728

				Law		50,423

				Revenue		25,295

				Governor		24,983

				Labor		20,708

				Military		17,007

				Environment		15,406

				Commerce		10,108

				Debt Service		172,995

				Retirement		271,101

				Fund capitalization		43,709

				Capital		189,475



FY2020 UGF Proposed Budget Allocation



PF Dividends	Education	Health Social Services	Corrections	University	Safety	Transportation	Judiciary	Administration	Natural Resources	Legislature	Fish 	&	 Game	Law	Commerce	Revenue	Governor	Labor	Military	Environment	Debt Service	Retirement	Community Assistance	Fund capitalization	Capital	1944000	1013043.2	810083.3	261558.1	193105	158446.20000000001	122788	108936.7	68307.100000000006	66748.600000000006	64779.199999999997	50380.800000000003	49792.5	40093.9	25349	24640.799999999999	20402.7	16029.8	15010.4	201300	307936.09999999998	30000	43709	150000	





FY19 UGF Expenditures



PF Dividends	Education	Health Social Services	University	Corrections	Transportation	Safety	Judiciary	Administration	Legislature	Natural Resources	Fish 	&	 Game	Law	Revenue	Governor	Labor	Military	Environment	Commerce	Debt Service	Retirement	Fund capitalization	Capital	1023500	1301842	1120579.3	327033.5	291136.7	180110.5	161822.79999999999	105444.	9	72085.2	64132.4	58250	51728.4	50422.7	25295.4	24982.799999999999	20708.099999999999	17006.900000000001	15406	10107.9	172995.4	271101.09999999998	43709	189474.6	







UGF Agency Notes

		Governors Proposed Budget: UGF Funds Only

				FY19		FY2020     DRAFT		$$∆from FY19 - FY20 amended		%∆from FY19 - FY20 amended		Notes

		Administration		72,085.2		68,307.1		$   (3,784.1)		-5.25%		No public broadcasting

		Commerce		10,107.9		40,093.9		$   29,986.0		296.66%		↓ $1.0M overwide function. Streaming licensing, 50% travel reduction,  ↓ $350K grant to Alaska legal Services. Investigators now moved to Dept of Law.   PCE is now to UGF

		Corrections		291,136.7		261,558.1		$   (29,578.6)		-10.16%		TSF 500 inmates out of state = $13MM estimated savings Closing a wing in Wildwood (Kenai) $5MM savings. Dismantle the Professional Conduct Unit. ↓ $450K in prisoner health and rehab services. Eventually add +$30MM w/ crime bills. Add $1.0MM cost video court hearing to avoid travel costs

		Education		1,301,842.0		1,013,043.2		$   (288,798.8)		-22.18%		No proposed ∆ to BSA, but short fund foundational formula $279MM ~ -$1.089 BSA ↓. Remove $30M FY20 ~ -$117 BSA for total of -$1206 equivalent BSA. GONE: WAMMI,  early childhood, parents as teachers, curriculum fund $19M

		Environment		15,406.0		15,010.4		$   (395.6)		-2.57%		Gone: Dairy program, Ocean Ranger program, FTE economist position

		Fish & Game		51,728.4		50,380.8		$   (1,347.6)		-2.61%		Repeal and sell all non fishery non-revolving loan funds. Remove sportfishing logbook program for saltwater. Remove special management area oversite for $280K. Remove one board members and reduce salary for Commercial Fisheries Entry Commission board

		Governor		24,982.8		24,640.8		$   (342.0)		-1.37%		Remove $300K contingency fund. Reduction in travel

		Health Social Services		1,120,579.3		810,083.3		$   (310,496.0)		-27.71%		Pioneer Home rate increase savings of $18MM. ↓$2MM close Nome detention unit. ↓$14.7MM reducing adult public assistance. ↓$17.2MM TANF Medicaid. Cut senior benefits $19.9M. Implement medicaid cost containment measurements for savings $225MM. ↓$27MM eliminate adult dental. 

		Labor		20,708.1		20,402.7		$   (305.4)		-1.47%		Minimal changes. Mostly travel. 

		Law		50,422.7		49,792.5		$   (630.2)		-1.25%		Travel among courts ↓$130K.  Consolidate investigators into Law. Fund source ∆ to fully fund amount being charged in civil cases. Will add $1.0MM from crime bills in here eventually. 

		Military		17,006.9		16,029.8		$   (977.1)		-5.75%		Gone:↓ $300K EMS planning committee;  ↓$150K Special assistant to the commissioner.  ↓$100K Youth Challenge Program for AK Military Youth Academy.

		Natural Resources		58,250.0		66,748.6		$   8,498.6		14.59%		↑$8.4MM to Wildlife suppression. ↓$6.9MM for A-Star road. ↓$1.6M Agriculture loans and programs. Consolidating recorders office. Implementing a pipeline section. ↓$187K of the unified permit program. ↓$1.0 North Latitude Plant Material Center (seed management)

		Safety		161,822.8		158,446.2		$   (3,376.6)		-2.09%		Eliminating civil air patrol $302K. Eliminating VSPO $3.0M (but will propose a new solution). 

		Revenue		25,295.4		25,349.0		$   53.6		0.21%		Investment management fees $300MM. Defector portfolio management company. Look at consolidating the management of all the different funds. 

		Transportation		180,110.5		122,788.0		$   (57,322.5)		-31.83%		Reduction in AMH. Funding through Oct 19. Reduced funding of rural airports. 

		University		327,033.5		193,105.0		$   (133,928.5)		-40.95%		Net reduction of $155MM..IF you don't assume they can raise tution by $150K. Divide into 3 units: Four-year campus, then a research institute, then a community campus format. 

		Judiciary		105,444.9		108,936.7		$   3,491.8		3.31%		$3.1MM add with 15 FTE. Reopen courts on Fridays. 

		Legislature		64,132.4		64,779.2		$   646.8		1.01%		Will need to wait for the House to organize to fill the seats of Leg Council so we can review the legislative budget. 

		Executive wide Approp				23,145.0

		Total Agency 		3,898,095.5		3,132,640.3		$   (765,455.2)







UGF

				Governors Proposed Budget: UGF Funds Only

						FY19		FY2020     DRAFT		$$∆from FY19 - FY20 amended		%∆from FY19 - FY20 amended

		Revenue

				Unrestricted GF		2,259,100.0		2,303,600.0						Spring rev Forecast

				POMV Permanent Fund		2,722,900.0		2,933,100.0

				Additional Fiscal Note Rev				0.0

				Revenue Total		4,982,000.0		5,236,700.0



		Agency

				Administration		72,085.2		68,307.1		$   (3,784.1)		-5.25%

				Commerce		10,107.9		40,093.9		$   29,986.0		296.66%

				Corrections		291,136.7		261,558.1		$   (29,578.6)		-10.16%

				Education		1,301,842.0		1,013,043.2		$   (288,798.8)		-22.18%

				Environment		15,406.0		15,010.4		$   (395.6)		-2.57%

				Fish & Game		51,728.4		50,380.8		$   (1,347.6)		-2.61%

				Governor		24,982.8		24,640.8		$   (342.0)		-1.37%

				Health Social Services		1,120,579.3		810,083.3		$   (310,496.0)		-27.71%

				Labor		20,708.1		20,402.7		$   (305.4)		-1.47%

				Law		50,422.7		49,792.5		$   (630.2)		-1.25%

				Military		17,006.9		16,029.8		$   (977.1)		-5.75%

				Natural Resources		58,250.0		66,748.6		$   8,498.6		14.59%

				Safety		161,822.8		158,446.2		$   (3,376.6)		-2.09%

				Revenue		25,295.4		25,349.0		$   53.6		0.21%

				Transportation		180,110.5		122,788.0		$   (57,322.5)		-31.83%

				University		327,033.5		193,105.0		$   (133,928.5)		-40.95%

				Judiciary		105,444.9		108,936.7		$   3,491.8		3.31%

				Legislature		64,132.4		64,779.2		$   646.8		1.01%

				Executive wide Approp		0.0		23,145.0

				Agency Total		3,898,095.5		3,132,640.3		$   (765,455.2)

		Statewide

				Debt Service		172,995.4		100,692.6

				Retirement		271,101.1		307,936.1

				Fund capitalization		43,709.0		(57,970.0)		Shifted to DGF

				Oil & Gas tax Credits		127,000.0		0.0		Paid by AIDEA draw

				Capital		189,474.6		95,770.0

				Statewide Total		804,280.1		446,428.7		$   (357,851.4)



				Total Spending		4,702,375.6		3,579,069.0		$   (1,123,306.6)



				PF Dividends		1,023,500.0		1,944,000.0				54.32%



				All UGF spending		5,725,875.6		5,523,069.0

				Deficit		(743,875.6)		(286,369.0)





All spending

				Governors Proposed Budget: All Funding

						FY19		FY2020                  DRAFT		$$∆from FY19 - FY20 amended		%∆from FY19 - FY20 amended

		Revenue																								``

				Unrestricted GF		2,337,600.0		2,243,600.0

				Designated GF		1,002,000.0		932,800.0

				Other State Funds		741,400.0		1,224,500.0

				Federal Funds		3,780,300.0		3,266,700.0

				POMV Permanent Fund		2,722,900.0		2,933,100.0

				Additional Fiscal Note Rev				420,000.0

				Total Revenue		10,584,200.0		11,020,700.0

		Agency

				Administration		344,245.1		374,977.2		$   30,732.1		8.93%

				Commerce		168,148.3		164,118.0		$   (4,030.3)		-2.40%

				Corrections		332,779.7		313,727.6		$   (19,052.1)		-5.73%

				Education		1,643,909.8		1,343,725.4		$   (300,184.4)		-18.26%

				Environment		81,285.0		76,596.1		$   (4,688.9)		-5.77%

				Fish & Game		202,316.6		197,435.4		$   (4,881.2)		-2.41%

				Governor		26,051.6		28,961.3		$   2,909.7		11.17%

				Health Social Services		3,222,606.8		2,468,798.4		$   (753,808.4)		-23.39%

				Labor		148,183.0		148,287.1		$   104.1		0.07%

				Law		86,180.4		86,156.8		$   (23.6)		-0.03%

				Military		58,261.6		58,674.1		$   412.5		0.71%

				Natural Resources		154,009.4		156,906.0		$   2,896.6		1.88%

				Safety		197,862.3		204,256.0		$   6,393.7		3.23%

				Revenue		398,671.4		726,802.5		$   328,131.1		82.31%		PCE fund?

				Transportation		593,471.3		533,126.5		$   (60,344.8)		-10.17%

				University		888,547.8		901,400.7		$   12,852.9		1.45%

				Judiciary		109,144.6		112,636.4		$   3,491.8		3.20%

				Legislature		65,787.5		66,990.7		$   1,203.2		1.83%

				Duplicate Agency		(778,200.0)		(750,000.0)

				Executive wide Approp		(2,328.0)		45,128.0		$   47,456.0				2,544,779.7

				Agency Total		7,940,934.2		7,258,704.2		$   (682,230.0)



		Statewide

				Debt Service		274,874.4		157,438.7

				Retirement		271,101.1		307,936.1

				Fund capitalization		109,382.5		157,079.1

				Oil & Gas tax Credits		127,000.0		0.0		Paid by AIDEA draw

				Capital		1,484,021.2		1,263,359.2

				Statewide Total		2,266,379.2		1,885,813.1



				Total Spending		10,207,313.4		9,144,517.3		$   (1,062,796.1)



				PF Dividends		1,023,500.0		1,944,000.0



				All spending		11,230,813.4		11,088,517.3



				Deficit		(646,613.4)		(67,817.3)







Modeling

				State of Alaska- Proforma Budget



								2015		2016		2017		2018		2019		2020		Notes

		ProForma Budget

								ok 		ok		ok		ok		ok

				Current Revenue Sources: 

						Unrestricted General Fund 		2,257.3		1,539.8		1,350.6		2,337.6		2,375.5		2,303.6		Spring Rev Forecast

						Designated General Fund revenue		959.3		926.8		1,094.8		966.8		959.0		932.8		OMB presentation 2/13

						Other State Funds		638.9		632.7		735.4		727.1		741.4		1,224.5		OMB presentation 2/13

						Subtotal State Revenue		3,855.5		3,099.3		3,180.8		4,031.5		4,075.9		4,460.9

						Add: Federal Funds		3,137.8		3,297.6		3,536.2		3,755.9		3,780.3		3,266.7		OMB presentation 2/13

						Subtotal Current Revenue		6,993.3		6,396.9		6,717.0		7,787.4		7,856.2		7,727.6										  

						POMV Permanent Fund		0.0		0.0		0.0				2,723.0		2,933.1		APFC 2020

						Other Revenue												420.0		Property tax sharing

						TOTAL REVENUE		6,993.3		6,396.9		6,717.0		7,787.4		10,579.2		11,080.7		 



				Current Appropriations (spending)								 

						DEED: Education & Early Development		1,547.3		1,598.6		1,620.1		1,639.7		1,643.9		1,343.7

						HSS: Health & Social Services		2,670.9		2,622.9		2,708.5		2,707.9		3,222.6		2,468.7

						UA- University of Alaska		918.1		920.6		899.8		879.1		888.5		901.4

						All other agency spending		3,206.9		3,332.3		2,990.9		3,141.0		2,964.2		3,294.9

						Duplicate Agency spending								(786.1)		(778.2)		(750.0)

						Supplemental		85.2		251.2		341		224		102		0		unknown for 2020

						Subtotal Agency Operations		8,428.3		8,725.5		8,560.4		7,805.3		8,043.2		7,258.7

				Current Statewide Obligations

						Debt Service		302.5		287.4		290.4		315.4		274.9		157.4

						Revenue Sharing		52.0		0.0		13.6		15.0		34.0		0.0		unknown for 2020

						Oil and Gas credits		625.0		500.0		30.0		50.0		127.0		0.0		Paid by AIDEA receipts

						Fund Capitalization		540.3		33.9		79.5		62.4		109.4		157.1

						Direct Appropriation to retirement		5.2		262.5		224.1		192.5		271.1		307.9

						Retirement paydown		2,297.1		0.0		0		0		0		0

						Total Capital		2,236.4		1,525.6		1,605.4		1,454.6		1,484.0		1,263.4

						Subtotal statewide obligations		6,058.5		2,609.4		2,243.0		2,089.9		2,300.4		1,885.8

				 		Permanent Dividends Paid										1,023.4		1,944.0

						Total spending		14,486.8		11,334.9		10,803.4		9,895.2		11,367.0		11,088.5



						Revenue less expenses		(7,493.5)		(4,938.0)		(4,086.4)		(2,107.8)		(787.8)		(7.8)

								CBR $3000               SBR $2718												 





For Power Points



				State of Alaska- Proforma Budget



								FY2019		FY2020		Notes

				Current Revenue Sources: 

		1				State Revenue		4,075.9		4,468.7

		2				Federal Funds		3,780.3		3,266.7

		3				POMV Permanent Fund		2,723.0		2,933.1

		4				Other Revenue				420.0		Property tax sharing

		5				TOTAL REVENUE		10,579.2		11,088.5		 

		6

		7		Current Appropriations (spending)

		8				Education 		1,643.9		1,343.7		(300.20)		-18.26%

		9				Health and Social Service		3,222.6		2,468.7		(753.90)		-23.39%

		10				University		888.5		901.4		12.90		1.45%

		11				All other agencies		2,185.8		2,544.8		359.00		16.42%

		12				Other statewide obligations		782.3		622.4

		13				Total Capital		1,484.0		1,263.3

		14				TOTAL EXPENDITURES		10,207.1		9,144.3		(1,062.80)		-10.41%

		15

		16				(Deficit)/ Surplus		372.1		1,944.2

		17

		18		 		Permanent Dividends Paid		1,023.4		1,944.2

		19				Total spending		11,230.5		11,088.5

		20

		21				Revenue less all expenses		(651.3)		0.0

																		  



																		PFD  check amount		$   3,000		$   2,000		$   1,000

																		Cost		$1.94B		$1.29B		$648M



																		Using FY2020 revenue, and cutting about $300MM in expenses		(1.182B)		($534.6M)		$113.4M





Chart.NoFederal



Revenue and Spending State Only (no federal)

Unrestricted General Fund Revenue	FY 2015	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2017	FY2018	FY2018	FY2019	FY2019	4522.8999999999996	1336.9	1646.4	2081.6	2047.1	Designated General Funds	FY 2015	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2017	FY2018	FY2018	FY2019	FY2019	959.3	941	996.8	966.8	402.2	Other State Funds	FY 2015	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2017	FY2018	FY2018	FY2019	FY2019	638.9	641.4	752.6	647.29999999999995	709.4	Agency Spending	FY 2015	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2017	FY2018	FY2018	FY2019	FY2019	6351.3642999999993	6480.3860999999997	6054.1385999999993	6050.6540000000005	6180.7447999999995	Capital	FY 2015	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2017	FY2018	FY2018	FY2019	FY2019	1118.2431999999999	249.97200000000001	280.16730000000001	257.27570000000003	374.4128	Debt Service	FY 2015	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2017	FY2018	FY2018	FY2019	FY2019	302.5	287.39999999999998	290.39999999999998	315.39999999999998	312.8	Retirement 	FY 2015	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2017	FY2018	FY2018	FY2019	FY2019	5.2	262.5	224.2	192.5	245.4	Oil and Gas tax Credits	FY 2015	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2017	FY2018	FY2018	FY2019	FY2019	625	500	50	57	50	Fund capitalization	FY 2015	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2017	FY2018	FY2018	FY2019	FY2019	540.29999999999995	33.9	79.5	62.4	75.2	#REF!	FY 2015	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2017	FY2018	FY2018	FY2019	FY2019	1	Billions of Dollars



Rev.Expense.Data1

				State Funds Only. No federal

						FY 2015		FY 2015		FY 2016		FY 2016		FY2017		FY2017		FY2018		FY2018		FY2019		FY2019

		Revenue		Unrestricted General Fund Revenue		4,522.9				1,336.9				1,646.4				2,081.6				2,047.1

				Designated General Funds		959.3				941.0				996.8				966.8				402.2

				Other State Funds		638.9				641.4				752.6				647.3				709.4

		Spending		Agency Spending				6,351.4				6,480.4				6,054.1				6,050.7				6,180.7

				Capital				1,118.2				250.0				280.2				257.3				374.4

				Debt Service				302.5				287.4				290.4				315.4				312.8

				Retirement 				5.2				262.5				224.2				192.5				245.4

				Oil and Gas tax Credits				625				500				50				57				50

				Fund capitalization				540.3				33.9				79.5				62.4				75.2

				Permanent Fund Dividend				1,342.0				1,450.0				695.7				760.0				818.8

				State Funds Only. No federal

				UGF, DGF, Other State Funds

				Expenses Only



						FY 2015		FY 2016		FY2017		FY2018		FY2019		%Chg FY 15-18		% Chg FY15-19																						 

		Spending		Agency Spending		6,351.4		6,480.4		6,054.1		6,050.7		6,229.1		-4.73%		-1.93%

				Capital		1,118.2		250.0		280.2		257.3		274.8		-76.99%		-75.43%

				Debt Service		302.5		287.4		290.4		315.4		312.8		4.26%		3.40%

				Retirement 		5.2		262.5		224.2		192.5		245.4		-26.67%		-6.51%

				Oil and Gas tax Credits		625		500		50		57		50		-90.88%		-92.00%

				Fund capitalization		540.3		33.9		79.5		62.4		75.2		-88.45%		-86.08%

				Permanent Fund Dividend		1342		1450		695.7		760		818.8		-43.37%		-38.99%

				total		10,284.6		9,264.2		7,674.1		7,695.2		8,006.1



						%Chg FY 15-18		% Chg FY15-19

				Agency Spending		-5.50%		-3.14%

				Capital		-76.99%		-75.43%		Biggest cut

				Debt Service		4.26%		3.40%

				Retirement 		-26.67%		-6.51%						 

				Oil and Gas tax Credits		-90.88%		-92.00%		Biggest cut

				Fund capitalization		-88.45%		-86.08%		Biggest cut















																								 

																						  

																						 





Change in State Spending between FY15-FY19

Agency Spending	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	6351.3642999999993	6480.3860999999997	6054.1385999999993	6050.6540000000005	6229.0962999999992	Capital	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	1118.2431999999999	249.97200000000001	280.16730000000001	257.27570000000003	274.7885	Debt Service	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	302.5	287.39999999999998	290.39999999999998	315.39999999999998	312.8	Retirement 	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	5.2	262.5	224.2	192.5	245.4	Oil and Gas tax Credits	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	625	500	50	57	50	Fund capitalization	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	540.29999999999995	33.9	79.5	62.4	75.2	Permanent Fund Dividend	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY2017	FY2018	FY2019	1342	1450	695.7	760	818.8	



5

A basic guideline: For every $500 PFD check, it costs the state $324 million dollars (roughly)

What is the PFD and Budget Interplay?

Break even: It appears the state could pay about 
a $1000 check with flat funding. 

Caution: More cuts may not necessarily mean a 
bigger dividend because the state should 
consider past underfunding of capital, eg: leaky 
school roofs, damaged bridges, aging 
infrastructure.

More towards the Dividend

Split %: 0/0 90/10 80/20 70/30 60/40 50/50 60/40 70/30 80/20 90/10 0/0
(Deficit)/ Surplus (billion) -$2.32B -$2.03B -$1.73B -$1.45B -$1.15B -$861 -$568M -$274M $19M $312M $606M

PFD Check Amount $4,686 $4,218 $3,749 $3,280 $2,812 $2,343 $1,875 $1,406 $937 $469 $0

More towards  the budget
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 UGF FY20
Revenue

Unrestricted GF 2,303,600.0 19 Spring Forecast
POMV Permanent Fund 2,933,100.0 APFC
Revenue Total 5,236,700.0

Expenses
Education 1,301,842.0 FY19
Health Social Services 1,120,579.3 FY19
University 327,033.5 FY19
Transportation 180,110.5 FY19
*14 other agencies 968,530.2 FY19
**Other Statewide Expenses 732,945.1 FY20
Total Spending 4,631,040.6

PF Dividends

All UGF spending 4,631,040.6

Surplus/ (Deficit) 605,659.4

**retirement, debt, capital

PFD Split Analysis

*14 other agencies: Administration, Commerce, Corrections, 
Environment, Fish and Game, Governor, Labor, Law, Military, 
Natural Resources, Safety, Revenue, Judiciary, Legislature


FY2020

				Governors Proposed Budget: UGF Funds Only

						FY20

		Revenue

				Unrestricted GF		2,303,600.0		Spring rev forecast

				POMV Permanent Fund		2,933,100.0

				Revenue Total		5,236,700.0



		Agency				FY19 expenses

		1		Administration		72,085.2

		2		Commerce		10,107.9

		3		Corrections		291,136.7

		4		Education		1,301,842.0

		5		Environment		15,406.0

		6		Fish & Game		51,728.4

		7		Governor		24,982.8

		8		Health Social Services		1,120,579.3

		9		Labor		20,708.1

		10		Law		50,422.7

		11		Military		17,006.9

		12		Natural Resources		58,250.0

		13		Safety		161,822.8

		14		Revenue		25,295.4

		15		Transportation		180,110.5

		16		University		327,033.5

		17		Judiciary		105,444.9

		18		Legislature		64,132.4

				Agency Total		3,898,095.5

		Statewide

				Debt Service		201,300.0		Devin Mitchel

				Retirement		307,936.1		Devin Mitchel

				Community Assistance		30,000.0		estimate



				Fund capitalization		43,709.0

				Oil & Gas tax Credits		0.0		Via AIDEA receipts

				Capital		150,000.0		NV Plug

				Statewide Total		732,945.1

				Total Spending		4,631,040.6



				PF Dividends



				All UGF spending		4,631,040.6

				Deficit		605,659.4





FY Four years

				PFD Split Analysis

						 UGF FY20

		Revenue

				Unrestricted GF		2,303,600.0		19 Spring Forecast

				POMV Permanent Fund		2,933,100.0		APFC

				Revenue Total		5,236,700.0



		Expenses

				Education		1,301,842.0		FY19

				Health Social Services		1,120,579.3		FY19

				University		327,033.5		FY19

				Transportation		180,110.5		FY19

				*14 other agencies		968,530.2		FY19

				**Other Statewide Expenses		732,945.1		FY20

				Total Spending		4,631,040.6



				PF Dividends



				All UGF spending		4,631,040.6



				Surplus/ (Deficit)		605,659.4

				*14 other agencies: Administration, Commerce, Corrections, Environment, Fish and Game, Governor, Labor, Law, Military, Natural Resources, Safety, Revenue, Judiciary, Legislature





				**retirement, debt, capital





POMV Split



				FY20

		UGF revenue		$   2,303.6

		POMV		$   2,933.1

		Total UGF Revenue		$   5,236.7



		Agency Expenses		$   3,898.1

		Statewide expenses		$   732.9

		Additional $300 MM Cuts		$   - 0												official

		Total UGF Expenses		$   4,631.0						More towards the Dividend										More to the budget



		Subtotal Surplus/(Deficit)		$   605.7		Split:		0/0		90/10		80/20		70/30		60/40		50/50		60/40		70/30		80/20		90/10		0/0

		Towards Dividend				Towards Dividend (billion)		$   2,933		$   2,640		$   2,346		$   2,053		$   1,760		$   1,467		$   1,173		$   880		$   587		$   293		$   - 0

		Deficit				(Deficit)/ Surplus (billion)		($2,327)		($2,034)		($1,741)		($1,448)		($1,154)		($861)		($568)		($274)		$19		$312		$606

		PFD amount				PFD Check Amount		$   4,686		$   4,218		$   3,749		$   3,280		$   2,812		$   2,343		$   1,875		$   1,406		$   937		$   469		$   - 0





		Dividend Calculation Here		FY2020

		POMV draw		$   2,933,000.0										Skinny Debt

		Population		736,341										Little capital

		Actual # Dividends paid (~85% of population)		625,890										No additional school bond debt

														$300 million is the amount we can probably cut this year. 

														 

		#2: Dividend Calculation  Split		$   2,933,100.0

		Split to operations		90%														 

		Split to Dividend		10%

		What $$ goes to operations		$   2,639,790.00

		What money goes to pay the dividend		$   293,310.0

		What is the dividend amount		$   468.63

												Copy and paste into power point

										More towards the Dividend										More towards  the budget



						Split %:		0/0		90/10		80/20		70/30		60/40		50/50		60/40		70/30		80/20		90/10		0/0

						(Deficit)/ Surplus (billion)		-$2.32B		-$2.03B		-$1.73B		-$1.45B		-$1.15B		-$861		-$568M		-$274M		$19M		$312M		$606M

						PFD Check Amount		$4,686		$4,218		$3,749		$3,280		$2,812		$2,343		$1,875		$1,406		$937		$469		$0





Power Point

		Short Term		Longer Term

		FY2020		FY2021+ 

		Add: Revenues from oil, mining, tourism, etc		Add: Revenues from oil, mining, tourism, etc

		Add: POMV		Add: POMV

		Less: Operating Expenses with realistic cuts		Less: Operating Expenses with additional reductions through finding efficiencies

		Less: Capital, debt, retirement		Less: Capital, debt, retirement																				 

		Less: Dividend amount through a split		Less: Dividend amount through a split				POMV

		Deficit = $0		Deficit = $0

										Budget



								Spending Cap

				 

																														Excess Revenue Allocation

																														25%		Savings

																						Annual check		% of POMV Draw		20%				25%		Capital

																										+				20%		Pension obligations

																						Windfall		Share of excess revenue		30%		→		30%		PFD

																								Split with Government		50%				100%		Total excess allocation

		HSS

		Short Term		Longer Term

		FY2020		FY2021+ 

		↓Grant funding by 15%/ ~$7.8MM		Managed Care Models								  

		↓$2.0 Public Health Nursing		Flexiblity w/in 1332 waiver

		↓$2.0 Nome Juvenile Justice		Additional technology

		↓$1.0 Medicaid involuntary escort		Eligibility MOE

		↓$2.5 Public Assistance Admin efficiencies		Coordinated Care Models

		↓$1.0 Dept of support services

		↓$50MM Medicaid

		Institute a provider tax





HSS

		FY2020 Short term:   Health and Social Services

		Amount		Department		Description

		$7.8MM		Behavioral Health		15% cut in behavioral health grants $52.5MM. This was used previously to help cover the uninsured adult population, but a good portion of that need has been met with Medicaid expansion. 		new 

		6.1MM		Behavioral Health		Fed Money added in for Opioids Office of Epidemiology for substance abuse and addiction		accept (FED INCREASE)

		$2.0MM		Public Health		Decrease of $2.0MM in nursing. 		accept

		$2.0MM		Juvenile Justice		Close the Nome Juvenile Justice Facility		accept

		$1.0MM		Medicaid		Lower medicaid rates for involuntary transfers (escorts)		acccept

		$2.5MM		Public Assistance		Administrative Efficiencies		accept

		$1.0MM		Department Support Services		Unallocated Cut to reduce personnel		new concept

		$50MM		Medicaid		A series of reduction to get to $50MM total		Adjust/ tweak

				Fraud and Abuse		There are incidents of double billing, false claims. Its important to use automation through targeted software that uses AI (not more employees) to mine irregularities in provider claims. Looking at Maximum and Relex (Rexusus Nexsus). 		new concept

				Medicaid Eligibility Backlog		Using 3rd party money to address this and get caught up. Once caught up, may not need all the employees in department b/c work load should be managable		new concept

				Technology for "Common Application"		Use of technology for Medicaid applications, rather than paper. Don’t have the applicant, nor the state employee, inputting duplicate data multiple times. Like a college “Common Application” the state needs to go in that direction. Less employees should be needed to input data so should be able to find savings in that area. 		new concept

				Contemporaneous Documentation		Contemporaneous documentation records. Wait 14 days to bill (rather than 72 hours), so can WAIT for test results before submitting initial bills, so can make a diagnosis and come up with course of treatment. By having the time to wait to stabilize the diagnosis before billing, will have more consistent and accurate diagnosis codes, less confusing documentation on both ends, results in less follow up. 		new concept

				Parent/ Caretaker Eligibility		Reducing Parent/ Caretaker eligibility to be more in line with other states. Like 30%		new concept

				U21		Dropping U21 specific coverage because this group covered with expansion, or disabled population coverage. 		new concept

				Missed Flight co-pay		If you miss your fight, or, you come to Anchorage and you miss your appointment, then you are required to make a co-pay		new concept

				Provider tax		Redistribute money from larger urban more pofitable hosptials towards the rural smaller hospitals		new concept

				Undesignated reduction		Put this reduction in commissioners office to reduce the number of positions as he see's fit. 		new concept

				Keep signing the tribal compact agreements		Engage in more tribal compact agreements to cover costs of IHS beneficiaries as they seek medical care outside their native health care corporations 		new concept

		$XXXXX		Pioneer Homes		Block grants to all skilled nursing homes

		$XXXXX		API

		$20MM		Senior Benefits		Cut senior benefits		Reject

		$14.&MM		Public Assistance		Reduce adult piblic assistance MOE		Reject

		$600K		Public Assistance		Reduce buriel assistance payments		Reject

		$16MM		Public Assistance		Reduce MOE for Tribal TANF		Reject

		$17MM		Public Assistance		Eliminate PFD hold harmless payment		Reject

		$225MM UGF/ $450MM Fed		Medicaid		Unallocated Cuts 		Reject

		$8.3MM UGF/ $18.9MM Fed		Medicaid		Eliminate Adult Dental Preventative		Reject

		$1.4MM		Community Initiatives/ Human Services matching grants		We love matching grants. 		Reject

		$860K						Reject





DEED

		FY2020 Short term:   Department of Education

		Amount		Department		Description

						Don't hold kids back in 3rd grade. Don't make highschool graduates take remedial courses in college. Its bad policy. Kids get bored, not engaged. Its socially damaging. They are not dumb. They just didn't learn to study. Better solution: Stimulate kids with interesting content, and give them extra support through tutors so they can learn to study and get caught up. Keeping them with their peers allows kids to join in the conversation and maintain social relationships, which is the kep to SEL and positive self esteeem, and AVOIDS depression
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